

Request for Board of Commissioners' Action

From: Faye Hughes, County Administrator Date: 11/2/2018

Subject: Barneyville / Brushy Creek Rd Item Number: VIII-H

Bids for Barneyville and Brushy Creek Rd are as follows:

Scruggs: 1,235,249.32

Littlefield: 95,5461.19

Please see attached itemized documents.

Chair will need a motion to approve a bid from _____ in the amount of _____, because this bid is best suited for the product the County requires.

Motion made by _____

Second made by _____

Any discussion: _____

Votes _____ yes _____ no

Motion carried/ failed

BARNEYVILL RD BIDS

Line No.	GDOT No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS / CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS / CENTS			
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY					LITTLEFIELD		SCRUGGS	DIFFERENCE	
0005	150-1000	TRAFFICE CONTROL	1	LS	18,700.00	18,700.00	156,718.62	156,718.62	138,018.62
0010	402-1802	MILL ASPHALT 1.5" AND MIX IN PLACE W/28 #PSY SOIL SEMENT	06,179	SY	5.48	581,844.48	6.14	651,920.64	70,076.16
0013	402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL MATL & H LIME	100	TN	150.00	15,000.00	175.49	17,549.00	2,549.00
0020	424-6189	DOUBLE SURFACE TRTMENT STN SIZE 7 & 89, GP 2 ONLY, INCL SEAL SAND W 10 AND EMULSION	106,176	SY	2.66	282,428.16	2.99	317,466.24	35,038.08
0023	652-2501	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INC. WHITE	15.66	LM	475.00	7,438.50	498.75	7,810.43	371.93
0030	652-2502	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INC. YELLOW	3.28	LM	475.00	1,558.00	498.75	1,635.90	77.90
0035	652-3502	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INC. YELLOW	7.33	GLM	285.00	2,089.05	299.25	2,193.50	104.45
0040	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WITE	22	LF	15.00	330.00	15.75	346.50	16.50
0045	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	1064	EA	3.25	3,458.00	3.41	3,628.24	170.24
0050	654-1002	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 2	4440	EA	3.25	1,430.00	3.41	1,500.40	70.40
						914,276.19		1,160,769.47	246,493.28

BRUSHY CREEK ROAD

Line No.	GDOT No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS / CENTS	BID AMOUNT DOLLARS / CENTS			
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY					LITTLEFIELD		SCRUGGS	DIFFERENCE	
0005	150-1000	TRAFFICE CONTROL	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	24,103.85	24,103.85	0.00
0010	402-1802	MILL ASPHALT 1.5" AND MIX IN PLACE W/28 #PSY SOIL SEMENT	4750	SY	5.48	26,030.00	7.29	35,102.50	22,603.85
0020	424-6189	DOUBLE SURFACE TRTMENT STN SIZE 7 & 89, GP 2 ONLY, INCL SEAL SAND W 10 AND EMULSION	4,750	SY	2.66	12,635.00	2.99	14,202.50	9,072.50
0025	652-2501	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 INC. WHITE	1.8	LM	475.00	855.00	498.72	897.75	1,567.50
0040	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WITE	11	LF	15.00	165.00	15.75	173.25	42.75
						41,185.00		74,479.85	33,286.60
					955,461.19		1,235,249.32	279,779.88	